Docket No.: 85646-199 RWD U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1595 (Modifie 07-18-2005 (Pgv. 03-01) OldB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) Patent and Trademark Office P08/REV03 Tab settings → → 103041610 To the Director of the United States Pater ... ched original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): WGP-209 Holdings Ltd. JUL 1 3 2005 Name: Rotex Systems Inc. Internal Address: 2nd Floor, 1674 Bertram Street, Kelowna British Columbia, Canada, V1Y 9G4 Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☐ No Nature of conveyance: Street Address: same as above ☐ Assignment Merger ☐ Security Agreement State: ZIP: Other Execution Date: September 27, 2002 Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 5,645,680 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ryan W. Dupuis 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Ade & Company ☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 1700-360 Main Street, Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada, ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account **R3C 3Z3** 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: same as above 07/15/2005 ECOOPER 00000047 5645680 40.00 DP 01 FC:8021 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) ZIP: City: \_ DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. July 7, 2005 Ryan W. Dupuis Date ○ Signature Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

23604 669 7842

図002/007



16:18

Ministry of Finance Corporate and Personal Property Registries www.corporatecoline.gov.ba.ou

Malling Address: Victoria BC V8W 9V3

Location: PO BOX 9431 Stn Prov Govt. 2nd Floor - 940 Mignshard St. Victoria BC 250 356-8626

# **BC Company Summary**

AHBL

ROTEX SYSTEMS INC.

Date and Time of Search:

January 26, 2005 01:20 PM Pacific Time

Currency Date:

01/27/05

December 31, 2004

## The straight of the straight o

ACTIVE

Incorporation Number:

BC0592973

Name of Company:

ROTEX SYSTEMS INC.

Recognition Date:

Incorporated on September 24, 1999

In Liquidation: No

Last Annual Report Filed:

September 24, 2002

Receiver:

political description of the contract of the c

COMPANY NAME INFORMATION

Previous Company Name

WGP-209 HOLDINGS LTD.

Date of Company Name Change

September 27, 2002

#### AND THE PARTY OF THE PROPERTY registered office information

Malling Address:

800 1708 DOLPHIN AVE

KELOWNA BC V1Y 9S4 CANADA

Delivery Address:

800 1708 DOLPHIN AVE KELOWNA BC V1Y 9S4

CANADA

### The plant of the state of the s RECORDS OFFICE INFORMATION

Mailing Address:

800 1708 DOLPHIN AVE

KELOWNA BC V1Y 9S4 CANADA

Delivery Address:

800 1708 DOLPHIN AVE KELOWNA BC V1Y 9S4

CANADA

#### South the Children from the contraction of the cont Control of the second of the second of the DIRECTOR INFORMATION

Last Name, First Name, Middle Name:

GRANGE, KEITH

Mailing Address:

2438 THACKER DR KELOWNA BC V1Z1W1 Delivery Address:

2438 THACKER DR KELOWNA BC V1Z1W1

#### promodulation of the first of the production of the control of the production of the OFFICER INFORMATION AS AT September 24, 2002

Last Name, First Name, Middle Name:

BC0592973 Page: 1 of 2

**PATENT** REEL: 016761 FRAME: 0699

Ø 003/007 AHBL 01/27/05 **23**804 889 7642 16:18 GRANGE, KEITH Office(s) Held: (President) Mailing Address: Delivery Address: 2438 THACKER DR 2438 THACKER DR KELOWNA BC V1Z1W1 KELOWNA BC V1Z1W1 Last Name, First Name, Middle Name: GRANGE, MARCIA Office(s) Hold: (Secretary) Mailing Address: Delivery Address: 2438 THACKER DR 2438 THACKER DR KELOWNA BC V1Z1W1 KELOWNA BC V1Z1W1

BC0592973 Page: 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 016761 FRAME: 0700

**RECORDED: 07/13/2005**